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The activities listed in this directory were made possible in part by support from the Garrett 

Lee Smith Youth Suicide Prevention Grant awarded to Maryland by the  Substance Abuse and 

Mental  Health  Services  Administration  (SAMHSA).  It  was  created  with  the  purpose  of        

promoting  community,  collaboration, and  sustainability as Maryland  continues  to provide 

programming  and  services  for  youth  suicide  prevention,  intervention  and  post‐vention.     

Below  each  program  or  intervention  is  a  brief  description,  resources,  and  contact                          

information of those implementing the program or service in Maryland.  
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GATEKEEPER TRAINING 

Question, Persuade, Refer (QPR) 

Anne Arundel County Public Schools 

  Pat Barton 

  GLS Grant Manager  

  2644 Riva Rd. 

  Annapolis, MD 21401 

  (410) 222‐5280                                                                                                              

  pbarton@aacps.org 

 

  Gail Cicero 

  Coordinator, School Counseling 

  (410) 222‐5282 

  gcicero@aacps.org  

 

  Frank Sullivan 

  Executive Director, Anne Arundel County Mental Health Agency 

  (410) 222‐7859 

  franksullivan@aol.com  

 

Calvert County Public Schools 

  Kim Roof   

  Director of Administration 

  1305 Dares Beach Rd. 

  Prince Frederick, MD 20678 

  (410) 535‐7232 

  Roofk@calvertnet.k12.md.us 

 

  Stephanie Riddle 

  Pupil Personnel Worker 

  (410) 535‐7258 

  riddles@calvertnet.k12.md.us 
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GATEKEEPER TRAINING cont. 

Caroline County Public Schools 

  Bill Allen 

  Pupil Personnel Worker 

  204 Franklin St. 

  Denton, MD 21629 

 (410) 479‐3253 

  bill_allen@mail.cl.k12.md.us 

 

Carroll County Public Schools 

  Mary Cashdollar 

  Supervisor of Student Services & Special Programs 

  125 N.Court St. 

  Westminster, MD 21157 

  (410) 751‐3109 

  mvcashd@carrollk12.org 

 

Cecil County Public Schools 

  Robert Giraldi 

  Pupil Personnel Worker 

  201 Booth St.  

  Elkton, MD 21921 

  (410) 996‐6273 

  rgiraldi@ccps.org 

 

Frederick County Public Schools 

  Janet Shipman 

  Counseling & Student Support Coordinator 

  191 S. East St. 

  Frederick, MD 21701 

  (301) 644‐5220 

  janet.shipman@fcps.org 
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GATEKEEPER TRAINING cont. 

GLBT Community Center of Baltimore and Central Maryland 

  Gary Wolnitzek 

  Program Specialist 

  241 W. Chase St. 

  Baltimore, MD 21201 

  (410) 837‐5445 

  gwolnitzek@glccb.org 

 

National Organization for People of Color Against Suicide (NOPCAS) 

  Donna Barnes 

  Executive Director 

  P.O. Box 75571 

  Washington D.C. 20013 

  (866) 899‐5317 

  dbarnes@nopcas.org 

 

Somerset County Public Schools 

  Renee McLaughlin 

  Supervisor of Student Services 

  7982‐A Tawes Campus Dr.  

  Westover, MD 21871 

  (410) 621‐6269 

  rmclaughlin@somerset.k12.md.us 

 

Wicomico County Public Schools 

  Joe Koehler   

  Supervisor of Guidance     

  P.O. Box 1538 

  Salisbury, MD 21802 

  (410) 677‐4597       

  jkoehler@wcboe.org 

 



Page 5 

GATEKEEPER TRAINING cont. 

  Kim Finger 

  Director of Student and Family Services 

  (410) 677‐4480 

  kfinger@wcboe.org  
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GATEKEEPER TRAINING cont. 

Applied Suicide Intervention Skills Training (ASIST) 

Allegany County Public Schools 

  Sheree Witt 

  Director of Special Education and Student Services 

  108 Washington, St. 

  Cumberland, MD 21502 

  (301) 759‐2064 

  sheree.witt@acps.k12.md.us 

 

Charles County Public Schools 

  Pat Vaira 

  Supervising School Psychologist 

  P.O. Box 2770 

  La Plata, MD 20646 

  (301) 934‐7325 

  pvaira@ccboe.com 

 

Community Crisis Services, Inc. 

  Tim Jansen 

  Executive Director 

  P.O. Box 149 

  Hyattsville, MD 20781 

  (301) 864‐7095 

  timj@ccsimd.org 

 

Frederick County Mental Health Association 

  Suzi Borg 

  Hotline Program Director 

  263 W. Patrick St.  

  Frederick, MD 21701 

  (301) 663‐0011 

  sborg@fcmha.org 
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GATEKEEPER TRAINING cont. 

Garrett County Public Schools 

  Phil Lauver 

  Director of Pupil Services 

  40 South Second St. 

  Oakland, MD 21550 

  (301) 334‐8938 

  plauver@ga.k12.md.us 

Queen Anne’s County Public Schools 

  Matt Evans 

  Pupil Personnel Worker 

  202 Chesterfield Ave. 

  Centreville, MD 21617 

  (410) 758‐2403 

  evansm@qacps.k12.md.us 

 

  Kelly Minot 

  Prevention Coordinator 

  (410) 758‐2403 

  minotk@qacps.k12.md.us 

 

  Suzanne Hogan 
  Project Director 
  (410)758‐2403 
 hogans@qacps.k12.md.us 
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GATEKEEPER TRAINING cont. 

SafeTALK 

Community Crisis Services, Inc. 

  Tim Jansen 

  Executive Director 

  P.O. Box 149 

  Hyattsville, MD 20781 

  (301) 864‐7095 

  timj@ccsimd.org 

 

Frederick County Mental Health Association 

  Suzi Borg 

  Hotline Program Director 

  263 W. Patrick St.  

  Frederick, MD 21701 

  (301) 663‐0011 

  sborg@fcmha.org 

 

Queen Anne’s County Public Schools 

  Matt Evans 

  Pupil Personnel Worker 

  202 Chesterfield Ave. 

  Centreville, MD 21617 

  (410) 758‐2403 

  evansm@qacps.k12.md.us 

 

  Kelly Minot 

  Prevention Coordinator 

  (410) 758‐2403 

  minotk@qacps.k12.md.us 
   

  Suzanne Hogan 
  Project Director 
  (410)758‐2403 
  hogans@qacps.k12.md.us 
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GATEKEEPER TRAINING cont. 

Yellow Ribbon 

Dorchester County Public Schools 

  Barbara Woolford 

  Supervisor of School Counselors 

  700 Glasgow St.  

  Cambridge, MD 21613 

  (410) 221‐1111 

  woolfordb@dcpsmd.org 

 

Harford County Public Schools 

  Mary Beth Stapleton   

  Grants Coordinator 

  102 S. Hickory Ave. 

  Bel Air, MD 21014 

  (410) 588‐5219 

  mary.stapleton@hcps.org 

 

  Sharon Lipford 

  Director‐Harford County Core Service Agency 

  (410) 803‐8726 

  slipfordcsa@covad.net 

 

  Steve  Lentowski 

  Director‐Student Services 

  (410) 588‐5334 

  Steve.lentowski@hcps.org 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Page 10 

GATEKEEPER TRAINING cont. 

Talbot County Public Schools 

  Rob Schmidt 

  Behavioral Specialist 

  12 Magnolia St. P.O. Box 1029 

  Easton, MD 21601 

  (410) 822‐0330 

  rschmidt@tcps.k12.md.us 

 

Worcester County Health Department 

  Jennifer Shultz 

  Research Statistician  

  6040 Public Landing Rd. P.O. Box 249 

  Snow Hill, MD 21863 

  (410) 632‐1100 

  jshultz@dhmh.state.md.us 
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CURRICULA 

Signs of Suicide 

Carroll County Public Schools 

  Dawn Rathgeber 

  Coordinator of Health Education 

  125 N.Court St. 

  Westminster, MD 21157 

  (410) 386‐1687 

  gdrathg@carrollk12.org  

 

Frederick County Public Schools 

  Brett Stark 

  Health Specialist 

  191 S. East St.  

  Frederick, MD 21701 

  (301) 644‐5257 

  brett.stark@fcps.org 

 

Garrett County Public Schools 

  Phil Lauver 

  Director of Pupil Services 

  40 South Second St. 

  Oakland, MD 21550 

  (301) 334‐8938 

  plauver@ga.k12.md.us 

 

Queen Anne’s County Public Schools 

  Matt Evans 

  Pupil Personnel Worker 

  202 Chesterfield Ave. 

  Centreville, MD 21617 

  (410) 758‐2403 

  evansm@qacps.k12.md.us 
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CURRICULA  

  Kelly Minot 

  Prevention Coordinator 

  (410) 758‐2403 

  minotk@qacps.k12.md.us 

 

  Suzanne Hogan 

  Project Director 

  (410)758‐2403 

  hogans@qacps.k12.md.us 

 

Somerset County Public Schools 

  Renee McLaughlin 

  Supervisor of Student Services 

  7982‐A Tawes Campus Dr.  

  Westover, MD 21871 

  (410) 621‐6269 

  rmclaughlin@somerset.k12.md.us 
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CURRICULA cont. 

Lifelines 

Anne Arundel County Public Schools 

  Pat Barton 

  GLS Grant Manager  

  2644 Riva Rd. 

  Annapolis, MD 21401 

  (410) 222‐5280                                                                                                              

  pbarton@aacps.org 

 

  Gail Cicero 

  Coordinator, School Counseling 

  (410) 222‐5282 

  gcicero@aacps.org  

 

  Frank Sullivan 

  Executive Director, Anne Arundel County Mental Health Agency 

  (410) 222‐7859 

  franksullivan@aol.com  
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YOUTH LED INITIATIVES 

Active Minds 

Howard County Public Schools 

  Ivan Croft 

  Resource Psychologist 

  10920 State Route 108 

  Ellicott City, MD 21042 

  (410) 313‐7343 

  IVAN_CROFT@hcpss.org  
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SCREENING 

Talbot County School Suicide Risk Assessment (SSRA) 

Talbot County Public Schools 

  Rob Schmidt 

  Behavioral Specialist 

  12 Magnolia St. P.O. Box 1029 

  Easton, MD 21601 

  (410) 822‐0330 

  rschmidt@tcps.k12.md.us 
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CRISIS SERVICES 

Worcester County Crisis Response Team (CRT)  

Worcester County Health Department 

  Jennifer Shultz 

  Research Statistician  

  P.O. Box 249  

  6040 Public Landing Rd.  

  Snow Hill, MD 21863 

  (410) 632‐1100 

  jshultz@dhmh.state.md.us 
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CRISIS SERVICES cont. 

Crisis Intervention and Trauma Debriefing and Diffusion (CITDD) 

Cecil County Public Schools 

  Robert Giraldi 

  Pupil Personnel Worker 

  201 Booth St.  

  Elkton, MD 21921 

  (410) 996‐6273 

  rgiraldi@ccps.org 
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CRISIS SERVICES cont.  

Maryland Youth Crisis Hotlines 

Community Crisis Services, Inc. 

  Tim Jansen 

  Executive Director 

  P.O. Box 149 

  Hyattsville, MD 20781 

  (301) 864‐7095 

  timj@ccsimd.org 

 

Frederick County Crisis Hotline 

  Suzi Borg 

  Hotline Program Director 

  263 W. Patrick St.  

  Frederick, MD 21701 

  (301) 663‐0011 

  sborg@fcmha.org 

 

Grassroots Crisis Intervention 

  Brian Yost 

  Director of Crisis Programs   

  6700 Freetown Rd.  

  Columbia, MD 21044 

  (443) 367‐4771 

  brian@grassrootscrisis.org   

 

Life Crisis Center 

  Rob Rotar 

  Hotline Director 

  P.O. Box 387 

  Salisbury, MD 21803 

  (410) 759‐0632 

  rrotar@lifecrisiscenter.org 

For questions or corrections please contact Meghan Crosby Budinger at mcrosby5@jhmi.edu  

Updated 5.3.2011 
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